

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8864/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2008 in CRLA No. 679/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, four
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.(Madhu Bala)
Sr.P.A.(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master