

Ø

ITEM NO.2

Court No.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 2950/10 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2082 OF 2009

DEVINDER PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bail filed on behalf of the appellant who was convicted under Section 376 IPC, and was sentenced to 7 years rigorous imprisonment. Out of the said sentence, the appellant has undergone only a one year and 7 months. The prayer for bail is rejected at this stage, but we also direct that the appeal be heard expeditiously.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginer Kaur)
Court Master