

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.1067 OF 2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2082 OF 2009

DEVINDER PAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No.1067 of 2012, has been filed in the pending Criminal Appeal No.2082 of 2009, for grant of bail to the appellant.

Having considered the submissions made on behalf of the appellant, we are not inclined to allow such prayer even at this stage and the criminal miscellaneous petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Since leave has been granted, let the appeal itself be listed for early disposal and, if possible, within this year.

(Chetan Kumar) (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master Court Master